## STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

## 1994 No. 899

## The Medicines (Homoeopathic Medicinal Products for Human Use) Amendment Regulations 1994

## Amendment of Schedule 4 to the principal Regulations

- **4.**—(1) Schedule 4 to the principal Regulations (application of provisions of the Act) shall be amended in accordance with the following paragraphs.
- (2) In the modification to section 92 of the Medicines Act 1968(1), for "has though" there shall be substituted "as though".
  - (3) In the first modification to section 107 of that Act, for "1993" there shall be substituted "1994".
  - (4) For the first modification to Schedule 2 to that Act, there shall be substituted the following—
    "as though for "the licence" and "licence" (wherever those words appear) there were substituted
    "the certificate" and "certificate", respectively;".